

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4797/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2005 in CR No. 3276/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IQBAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

ime Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed. The petitioner is allowed t  
n filing till 31st January, 2006 to vacate the premises in question upo  
usual  
undertaking within four weeks from today.

akash ] [ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Om Pr  
Master Court Master Court